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e CLERK'S OFFICE
Department of Buildings VILLAGE OF FRECPORT, NY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@JFREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
March 17, 2025
LETTER OF DENIAL

Alyssa Narine
66 S Bay Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 S Bay Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk, 154, Lot 520
Building Permit Application #20254139
Description — Maintain 266’ of 6’ High closed PVC fence and 180” of 4’ High open.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be apptoved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a corner lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk in a
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 6’ H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 44’ fencing when only 22 is allowed when half of the
depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.
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Ansel Wallace
3 Ray St

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 3 Ray St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 52, Lot 500
Building Permit Application #20244021
Description — Maintain 86’ of 6’ high closed PVC fence.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a corner lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk in a
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 6’ H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 21’ fencing when only 10.5” is allowed when half of the
depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.
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VILLAGE OF ¥ BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
In the Matter
of ~
the Application of
To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreemert,

Obtain reason for
denial from
Departinent of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. 1f a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
1o paragraphs and
section by numbers.

The application of NUSEAL $H.OVA

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

41\ GOUY LOMBARCO AVE., FCEERNZ, VY. \SZ0

2. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County
4\ G\U\( Lowmeaeo AE EEs "A( Sec. ©2 Blk. 88 Lot(s) =0
and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of _Q WNEBEE~

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized WM\AL- O KO'HMJ_, B4 ) on or about the
25 day of moveneeg 20 24 , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows: &Y ,‘,}'.4_,;506
Prcposes &' MY Conmiven BRICE /ALov. RALLG
AT FeN| OF WE ERopPRTY, Ao (>) M. GaTES.
4. That on or about the Z(, day of FEeguaey , 2072S , the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

12 G2 TEVS FRAST Vet A oPel) TECE S 00T T
exceEep 4 1V BT

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:
mavm e/ sl ov- 6’ vieu  PerCE STSTEY
WSPUED  FOE- =pfery (fog- 2- AuTiSTC Cuicoen)

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: ( \’3 oLy (Zfiﬁ':\m a

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Q) MY wesioace

8. Upon infcrmation and belief that z; (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York _ \{UMAGE OROAILAMICE ¢ 710 -\ FTE00ES

>0 SACLOSIBTESS |
W ArE et Tor A R HElenT vaeinaCE For tE FE0F
9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a SUblelSlOI‘l of property, describe the existing property: _—THE FuarseH

ﬁ&mwﬁmm NOST Lo gasT w/ COUE (S HoSssRUED.
For =efEXY \Ssups., WUS %\am»rqz_ TWE ®e
POEs B AFFEARAIE SO T Coes (OUG1 ctese
A \JECaiveE 1ML O TIE (eigUeoTHodl.
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If more space is
needed annex
statement on separate
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
slatement which is
made a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the
hearing.

If non-conforming
use is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Association or by a
legal representative of
an estate, his name
and office should be

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: OHUE{l WES @{[& @:'
NEPHBWS WHO AR®e AutisTic. A0 CUime Felces.

C 3v
INSBUANG TME 67 WG FEICE WLl Frevep T‘f«&l:i__%__%_

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

—ILIST  pgohei e -

12. That (the applicant has made no {)revious application to this Board for the authority sough:t herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

% /74 /25

Dated:

BY:

ITS: V

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:

The applicantMA QCQ.L % f@q”ﬂ‘;med in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

gizlgi?::d on the T read the foregoing application subscribed by e and know the contents thereof; and that
the same is true to e _'I own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be allgged on

Z.‘ié‘l’: Ho L_-lm_r information and belief, and that as to those matters l believe to be trug.

Pree D2

/i i . $£&-
ﬂ%@.ﬁn C:[ﬂf Sworn to before me thssalfz day - =
RO, Applicant
NY. 11566 of WA 202 Notay Bas L

0l New York

Co S Of-u IV“ 48125
e 44
Notary PubiW / /QM_/ Commission | Lipires January Jl,d/pgz

1 have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of and conflict of i
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

2/74

Notice
Conflict of Interest

eres d hereby certify that there
|

20 IS

Date

Year

State of New York )
f Nassau) ss: -

Coun

| _JPR A2 PA AND SHIV

0 » i
. Affidavit of Owner

To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

2T

being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he{she (the owner of \fﬁlo \/ﬁ /\/L(/J'Zm (is the

/—,L_// @((/\/ éoMﬁﬁ'Z’f@!d of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the krnowledge of

SBEVD, FREEL 17277

deponent

N\ S/S520
) =

That the owner.

Swom to before me thiséz’ day

S oINS LT RPF

consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Signature

.20 FJ

of //'7%@.4

Notary Public \/ﬂ"l—?ﬂﬂ?ﬁ- &

REVISED 2/2017

PARMANAND SHIVPAL
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01SH6004437
Qualified in Queens Co

My Commission Expires
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ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
March 31, 2025

Nusral Shova
411 Guy Lombardo Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 411 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 88 Lot 50
Building Permit Application #20243997
Description: Complete proposed 40’ by 6’ high brick/aluminum fence plus 3 aluminum gates.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

(1) In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four feet in height. Such fences may be
constructed of wood, plastic or metal. According to the drawings submitted the fence is 6 high solid
made of brick. You will be seeking a variance of 2’ height and solid and a variance for the brick.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial
appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the

Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio A.

Superintendent of Buildings

Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner = ~

cc: Village Clerk - S
o2 = m
o ==

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: YES em 2 O
BN l:i m
72 <
=2 U
SO W ("
z o
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings ) . A
Recommendation 025 MAR 3VIP 317
g CLERK'S OFFICE
Notice VILLAGE OF FRECPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243997

Location: 411 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Nusral Shova
Description: Complete proposed 40° by 6’ high brick/aluminum fence plus 3 aluminum gates.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 31, 2025 Sergio A4, Maarac

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Instructions for Completing CLERK'S OFFICE

VILLAGE CF FREZPORT, NY
Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond (o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
SHOVA'S RESIDENCE

Name of Action or Project:
NEW FENCE AND GATES AT FRONT

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
411 GUY LOMBARDO AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
PROPOSED 40' W BY ¢ HIGH BROCK/ALUMINUM FENCE, PLUS (3) ALUMINUM GATES.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: T
s e E-Mail: /) K@DELARGENTDESIGN.COM
Address:
2963 HOLIDAY PARK DR
City/PO: MERRICK State: Zip Code:
NY 11566
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that J
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.27 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? = acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned 0.27
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check gll land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
Urban [ Rural (non-sgriculture) | | Industrial [ |Commercial [v] Residential (suburban)

[]Forest [] Agriculture [] Aquatic [} Other (specify):
[ ] Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO

.8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critica! Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify:

L L

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

YES |

v

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? |:|NO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

YES

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? ,
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

3 0§ O

N<B<RE N E N B D%\\Hgﬂg S<NE

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ™ |
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands |fParly mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban [ puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L]
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes, San = - : opmm—
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? d:]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems oﬁ' storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: NOL_IYES

b il iy jan sy
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: |:|

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?
L]

If Yes, describe:
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: |:|

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: MARCELO KOHAN Date: 12/6/24

Signature: b{%
A flu,"l ¥

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwately hir'@llhlllﬂx',ﬂdrl g@gﬁnm)?

NERENENEENE
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No,or | Moderate
small to Inrge
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:]
Y

11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

RECEIVED
W5 HR31 P 37

[ |1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

N

DELARGENT DESIGN 12/6/24
Name of Lead Agency Date
| MARCELOKOHAN [/ . ARCHITECT
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Nam¢ of Refponsible Officer in Lead Agency

S g

ible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4



' Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
‘ 0CT 2520
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION 2024

Application Number:o?;@:ﬁﬂgqq 7 S/B/L(@Q iﬁgg/k’d Date of filing: FQ ‘&6" Q’{;

Permit Number: :

Detailed Description of Projett:" P@db‘:i:% AW B! H 164 [‘?Q{Cl&/_
/SLOIMAINVIM FECE WITH () ALDMIND, Gbaes,

Property Owner: _NU.S Rﬂ"" Sho !(_ﬁ

Property Address: M&% Lﬁmﬁﬂ fpo  BUF  zoningDistric.

Owners Mailing Address:

Owners Contact Number: 347—- ‘1‘75 - 2—519

Owners Email Address: v

Contractor information: -

Contractor Address:

Contractor Phone Number: -

Contractor Email Address: :

Documents Submitted from Contractor: — %'
Y, 2 AU
- Nassau County License : YES O No[Od i = g
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES [ NoLJ G‘: WM
- Liability Insurance YES (I NO[ A% = =
- ' o = U
- Disability Insurance YES [ NOLl o6 m
= W (-
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence  YES [E/ NOL] =z -
If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance Policy Submitted? YESQ/ No[l
Was the Fence Already Installed?  YES ] NOIE’
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): 0-”"
Total Length of Fencing: 71( F‘f
: N DY,
NOTARY REQUIRED | ooy

' Notary Public - State of New Yok
. i : + No. 01ABB087339
Print Name of Apphcant' N“‘sgﬁ—'s'&‘,ﬂ g Qualified In Queens County

; TR & Commisslon Explres Feb 18, 2027
Signature of Applicant: _Mgdgdv Pad ( o

ot OC AV
Sworn to before me this_ /%7 day of @(fr 20 g

Notary Public@ 'W‘-‘N Superintendent of Buildings:
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Defargent Des iy

' t’ " Architecture, P.C.

Marcelo Kohan, RA, AIA www.delargentdesign.com

March 28, 2025

To: Village of Freeport < ~
— [—1
Municipal Building - & -y
46 North Ocean Ave., Freeport, NY, 11520 f)i;‘; :31 = e
Attn. Board of Appeals 2R L:j »
i rm
RE: 6 high fence at front of the property. : U =
A
411 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY, 11520 wJ | l
T o

To whom it may concern,

| have been retained by my clients, Nusral Shova and Navid Shipval, to maintain the construction of a
6’ high fence at the front of the property (please refer to plans). The fence was partially built before a stop
work order was issued.

The main reason for the building of the fence is for the safety, welfare and security of their nephews,
diagnosed with autism, who are currently living with them due to their father’s illness.

The children’s father, Arvin Shivpaul, is currently being treated for colon cancer (please refer to the
attached medical document) and cannot care for his children at this time. Therefore, my clients are taking care
of two of Arvin’s children, Alana and Nicholas, who both, in turn, have their own medical issues and need to
be monitored 24 hs/day.

Both Alana, 9 years old, and Nicholas 10 years old, have the same autistic disorder, and have a history
of trying to run off their parent’s property by climbing their 4" high fence, even while being monitored. Please
refer to the attached medical disclosures for both children.

At this point, my clients want to make certain that both children can play freely and safely in their yard
without worrying that they can leave the property, even while being supervised.

We understand the 6’-0” height of this fence does not meet the current Village of Freeport zoning
regulations, but due to the circumstance explained above, we respectfully request to have this petition
granted, as it’s being filed for the welfare of the 2 young children.

The fence was designed so it would not only provide protection for the children but also will not be an
eyesore to the adjacent properties. The ample arched aluminum railing and gates provide a sense of openness
and allow you to see through the brick pier fence.

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com

Page 1L of 2
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We believe that due to the circumstances mentioned above, this elegant fence will serve its main
purpose of providing security for the children, and at the same time will not cause a negative effect on the
adjacent properties.

We appreciate your consideration on this matter and look forward to a positive determination.

Thank you very much,
Marcelo Kohan, AlA

Sincerely,

Marcelo Kohan,
Architect & Principal at Delargent Design

CC: Navid Shipval

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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CNEIDENTIAL PATIENT DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS CONFIDENTIAL

S SHIVPAUL, ARVIN
S -n North‘_’ve" Date of Birth: 10/30/1980
ww  Health
North Shore University Hospital MRN/VisitID: 41714270/500013977573
Admission Date: Feb 23, 2025 Discharge Date: Mar 01, 2025

You were seen at the hospital for: Abdominal Pain
Your provider(s): La Gamma, Nicholas A
Your provider(s) diagnosed you with: Abdominal pain

™~
Your doctor performed the following procedures: Laparoscopic hand-assisted right hemicolectomy §
N Your Doctor Wants You to Make the Following Appointments f%
* La Gamma, Nicholas Alexander; Colon/Rectal Surgery L_“f

900 Northern Boulevard, Suite 100; Great Neck, NY 11021-5337
Phone: (516)730-2100; Fax: {516)730-2121 U

Foliow Up Time: 1 week

ht
@

~ Please Follow These Recommendations Made by Your Doctor

Treatment Goal(s)

To get better and follow your care plan as instructed.

Diagnosis: Abdominal pain Assessment and Plan of Treatment: low residue diet- avoid raw fruits and vegetables,
thoroughly cooked vegetables that are soft and easlly mashed with a fork are ok to eat. Bananas are also ok to eat.
You may shower, remove dressing prior to showering. Let soap and water run over incision, pat dry after and
replace dry gauze with paper tape Notfiy Dr. LaGamma if develop fever, chills, worsening abdominal pain,
nausea/vomiting, puruelent drainage from wound Please follow up with Dr. Lagamma in 1-2 weeks pelase call to
schedule an appointment Please follow up with your regular medical doctor in 1 week, please call to schedule an
appointment to discuss recent hospitalization, surgery and follow up nodule on lung seen on CT scan

Diet Recommendations

Low fiber dlet:

This diet will help rest the stomach and intestine. Restrict raw fruits, raw vegetables and whole grains, seeds and
nuts. A fiber-restricted diet contains less than 13 grams of fiber daily. It's also important to eat enough proteln
foods while you are on a fiber-restricted diet.

Activity Recommendations

Follow Instructions Provided by your Surgical Team
Showering allowed

Stairs aowed

Walking - Indoors allowed

Walking - Outdoors allowed

3/1/2025 10:25:48 AM Page: 1 0of 5

One Copy for the Patient / One copy for the CHART

Requested By: Mohan, Mona (RN) Job 1D: 180365869 Printed from: NSUH 2 Monti



CONFIDENTIAL PATIENT DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS CONFIDENTIAL

. SHIVPAUL, ARVIN
3‘; ) mg;mwe" Date of Birth: 10/30/1980
North Shore University Hospital MRN/VIsitID: 41714270/500013977573

] Discharge Medication Information

Note to Patient: Please do not take any other medications without first consulting with your primary cara doctor. Please bring
this form to your next doctor’s appolntment. Carry a list of your medications with you at all times In the event of an emergency.

| will START or STAY ON these medications listed below when | leave the hospital:

Medications: When to Take Next Changes Prescriptions
Dose

acetaminophen 500 mg oral tablet i No Changes Continue to Take Your Medication as
--2 tab(s) by mouth every 6 hours i g l { 3-5 Prescribed
Indicatlon: paln control Ca ('Q (Q'Yf‘
Eliquls 2.5 mg oral tablet New Medication  Prescription Sent to Pharmacy
--1 tab(s) by mouth 2 times a day 3 ' { ’ 3S VIVO HEALTH PHARMACY AT
Indication: elevated caprini score, risk for, A MANHASSET
DVT . N {e) 300 COMMUNITY DRIVE , MANHASSET,

(0 A / 10 \Eh’ﬂ ( NY, 11030

(516) 5628486
ibuprofen 400 mg oral tablet 3 ' 0 ;—( No Changes Continue to Take Your Medication as
--1 tab(s) by mouth every 6 hours . tv;? Prescribed
Indication: pain control
P CZ, Pyv'\

| will STOP taking these medications listed below:
Medlcations:

There are no medications to be stopped.

;/'—

 will take the following medications.only as needed: -

‘Medications: When to Take Changes Prescriptions

Next Dose
oxyCODONE 5 mg oral tablet New Medication  Prescription Sent to Pharmacy
--1 tab(s) by mouth every 6 hours as needed _ ~ VIVO HEALTH PHARMACY AT
for Severe Pain (7 - 10} MDD: 4 % UIN MANHASSET

300 COMMUNITY DRIVE , MANHASSET,

@ ULPW\ NY, 11030

(516) 5628486

Indication: extreme pain control

3/1/2025 10:25:48 AM Page: 2 of 5

One Copy for the Patlent / One copy for the CHART
Requested By: Mohan, Mona (RN} Job ID: 180365869 Printed from: NSUH 2 Montl



CONFIDENTIAL

PATIENT DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS

CONFIDENTIAL

N SHIVPAUL, ARVIN
i‘: ) ﬂg;rt?}“’ve" Date of Birth: 10/30/1980
North Shore University Hospital MRN/VisitiD: 41714270/500013977573

Patient Acknowledgment

I have been provided with, read and understand the Patient Discharge Instructions and the
Discharge Medication Information. | understand it is important to follow these Instructions.
Patient/Guardian Name: \ﬂ

Relationship'&)ﬂ’r
Date/Time: 3 , i [aS(D 1Q 39 A

Patient/Guardian Signature: y

The Patient Discharge Instructions and the Discharge Medication Information has been

provided to and reviewed with the patient/guardian and a copy has been faxed to the next
level of care as applicable.

| RN Name: ﬂ/%,\)‘ﬁ \/ ﬂ/(ﬁ/'f‘f“\j QJ’J

' ! - J ! i ﬂ
RN Signature: /.ﬂwnﬂf‘-— L/’/lb@hﬂ»h ﬁé/\) Date/Time: 3(({3—5@ (03077
FAX Sent To: / Date/Time:
FAX:

Unit Receptionist Name:

< r~
= = -
Signature: b o A
o 2= M
A R
o 2 m
g <
2 rm
=MW -
e 45
3/1/2025 10:25:48 AM End of Report Page: 5 of 5

One Copy for the Patlent / One copy for the CHART

Requested By: Mohan, Mona (RN) Job ID: 180365869

Printed from: NSUH 2 Montl
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

= ~
-5
82 = o
i =
SROSO
HY - m
Superintendent of Buildings S o
. 23 D S
Daniela Hernandez o
: rm
cc: Village Clerk = 9 -
= g

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Stgtemel'l\'t.
—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment anrgi _therecj‘ére fﬂ
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement. TS o)
(See reasons below) M 1
Project : r o P rﬁ
Building Permit App. 20244021 ¢ &
- =
Location: 3 Ray St ) =
Applicant: Ansel Wallace
Description: Maintain 86’ of 6° high closed PVC fence.
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 17, 2025 Sergio 4. Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

NOV 1 4 2024
Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.

Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part i. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. £
- =
Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information =T ; I
I o
Narne of Action or Projgct: R i Lk
:I-J\S‘lq\\ A =
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): oo - m
' \ 1\ '\ ' =79 D
3R o KLaapu WS90 oz
Brief Description of Proposed Action: . ; , -0
. - - . ) .
g6 ek € Lol \Ndn PVC 9 Single gate 6xug
A DD Gate 6X\0
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 16~ S141- 6 19&
£¢R Lewa E-Mailygon ¢ (race 4 Com
Address: ' ; ’
209" Ralon TPKE
City/PO: State: Zip Code:

RooseVa iX WM Wsl15s
NO Y

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, Jocal law, orainance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, Ifno, continue to question 2.

ES

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ___acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
0 Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial 1 Residential (suburban)

o Forest O Agriculture D Aquatic D Other (specify): _
C Parkland

Page 1 of 4




17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? R‘NO O YES

e

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: O NO O YES

A

Page 2 of 4

5. Isthe proposed action, s . ) NO. | YES | N/A
aA perrmtted use under the zonmg regulatxons? )k
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? NOV 14 2024
6. 1sthe proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? )(
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: x
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? X
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations-or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? x
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? <[ NO .| YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: e E 2
—s (¥ o -:J
=5\ T B
gl R (Tl
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? < fNo T[OYES [
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0O NO O YES] kS N
If No, describe method for providing potable water: o i 3.,’>< =
L '~
= [
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? 2| NO A YES({
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0 NO O YES} z .
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: - x—f’
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? )(
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? i
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES |
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? X
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? x
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply
O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
0 Wetland O Urban Y4 Suburban _
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain-any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
NO | YES



-

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: NOV 1 4 2024 X
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: X
NO | YES

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ; X

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE [S TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: __ A N 5(_’/ h/"\// ac & , Date: [/— / 3 - 20 ?,t:f

Signature: mjﬂ IAJM/D'@(/

A

1)

architectural'or aesthetic resources?

_Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all gf f_he follo;wmg ,FO
. question's in Part 2'using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project qugség or 5 L
otherwise availablc to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the conveﬁ “Haxg my O
responscs been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?” =2 = M
No, @ﬁ{ Moderate | 1]
smalt | ‘tofarge [
impgt impact
may :E:ay
eccur oceur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? \J D
2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? QD
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? \\\ b
4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? “ 0
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? \l O
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate ‘\) 0
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: \S )
a. public / private water supplies?
. b, public / private wastewater treatment utilities? ' \\‘ $)
8. - Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, “ O

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, N

waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No, or Mbderate

NOV 14 2024 small to large

impact impact

may may
occur occur-
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage }J a
problems? .

11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
questiox in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”; or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identifv the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

s ~
= =
.
> “ Py
r '-")n :71 . E m
— =J o
N O M
= Le" [
~f HE T—
_JI > <
S rm
: e
== S
- el

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and anS'_s:_lx'pponing documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required,
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

§)
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

o Date

~ NameofLead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of ResponsiblgOfﬁcer in Lead Agency

_S_fgnature of Pfeparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION NOV L g 2001

Application Numberd@ﬂww ' S/B/L@g'{&;kop " Date of filing; 1# ‘ L'g lgu/

Permit Number:

Detailed Description of Projeé-t: Zb [.eti\ Six &LL ')cj«\ﬁ;\'\ eQ-S‘.ﬂﬁQ (éa‘& 6%’-\‘3
| I DD gak  6X (D

Property Owner: _
Property Address: __3 Em E:L E!@@IL ﬁ]‘;\ S0 Zoning District:

Owners Mailing Address:

Owners Contact Number: __34/7- 19 053 ?)4

Owners Email Address:
Contractor Information: L@ W@ @ﬂU\ ZXNC
Contractor Address: _ADS RO\\OV\CW\ TV KQ,EOOSQ\LL\& VM Us1S

Contractor Phone Number:_S) ‘g ST 6 235
Contractor Email Address: N QO< @D’)U."{‘D&\.I‘ Q\iO\MOO COYN

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YES No(l
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES 0F No[OJ N
- Liability Insurance ves o] oo S oy
: Lo r— y
- Disability Insurance YES & NoO iy :% | |
. - ’\) .. -
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence  YES [J NOM 22 a3 M
If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance Policy Submitted? YES [ NOK > ;ﬁ
= -8
YES O NORA, z - =
_o .

Was the Fence Already Installed?

Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): & AR O

Total Length of Fencing: ‘%6 Fee"\*} (o Fee_‘k \X\@h

NOTARY REQUIRED:
Print Name of Applicant: PV\'\%(J wallace

Signature of Applicant:

FIONA M WALLACE
Notary Public - State of New York
NO, 01WAG436357

Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Jul 11, 2026

day of Nd\fﬂmbﬂl" ' 2093"‘

Sworn to before me this [6

Notary Public: nga m W@ Superintendent of Buildings:




RECEIVED

FOUNDATION LOCATION

' Tdfs 466,467,P/0 LOT 465

MAP OF |
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ET VILLA s
SECTION No. 1
xh.E xn.»u
FILE No. 568 FILED JULY 22, 1925
SITUATE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT -
= ﬂg TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
’ m e NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK
._. BoAz3 N.C. TAX No. 62-52-500
“ i [ SCALE 1"=20’
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3 A 1. ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO N.A.Y.D. 1988 DATUM
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" FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP No. 36059C0239 G
H ZONE AE: BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS DETERMINED
= = ELEV. = B
m l”nu U NQTE: LOCATIONS AND EXISTENCE OF ANY
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8 - NOT READILY VISIBLE, ARE NOT CERTIFIED.
- N
in METES AND BOUNDS SURVEYING | EfRiing ™
53 PROBST DRIVE “psrroaTE ATEON DR ASOIN 10 A
0 SHIRLEY, NY 11967 R ot e e
L A PHONE (515) 8725812 B - N e
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MAP OF:  SPORTSMAN HARBOR, SECTION No. 1 U ey eae gl ¥ ettt i
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Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the
Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202
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Superintendent of Buildings =M W T
Daniela Hernandez P .
' E N

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~ B

i

>

= ~
——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and thefefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement. Rm Oz

oy =X
(See reasons below) Ei n ‘rf[ 3
Project : o = 0 <
Building Permit App. 20254139 rm

= -

Location: 66 S Bay Ave
Applicant: Alyssa Narine

Description: Maintain 266’ of 6° High closed PVC fence and 180’ of 4’ High open,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 17, 2025 Sergio 4. Mawas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Iustructions for Completing

Part 1« Project Informatlon. The applicant or profect sponsor ls respousible for the completion of Part 1, Responses =|“.;-—z-.
become part of the spplication for approvel o funding, are subject to public roview, and may be subject (o further verlficatlon,”

Complele Part | besed on Information curvently avallable, Ifadditions! research or Investigation watld be needed 1o fully

respond (o any item, please nnswer as thoroughly as posalble based on current informatlon.
Complete all Items in Part 1, You may elso provide any

Part 1 « Project and Sponsor Information

additfona! {nformation which you belleve will be needed by or ugeful a
to the Jend ngency; aftach additiona! pages as necessary o supplement any ltem, .

= B
— o m
>0 -= M
8n BN
Y r
B ®
EIES M
- [onl ]
U (71
S0 W O
3 "

Name of Actlon or Project:

Project Locatlon (describe, and attach a location map):

Briel Deseription of Proposed Action:

0 \g0' of W High Open PIC.
Namo of Applicant or § 3

“Telephone:
a_Nayine

E-Mall: 1

Mandan,  gsh fonce ' OF &' ok dﬂdf e

0

&1@ Pveue. PR

1. Does the pru

%0

administrativa rule, or regulation?

If Yes, atiach n nerrative description of the Intent of the proposed actlon and the environmental resources thet
may be alfected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2, Ifno, continue to question 2.

Ny .
d sction only Involve the legisiative sdoption of & plan, local law, ordinadce,

NO_| VES

7. Does the propoted sction tequire & permil, spproval or funding from any other govemmentel Agency?
IF Yes, list agency(s) name snd permit or approval:

-
=i

3.8, Tulal screage of the site of the proposed nalfon? neres
b. Total sereage to bs physically disturbed? acres
o. Totsl screags {project site and any contiguous properiles) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? BCres

4. Chock all land uses thal accur on, adjoining and neer the proposed action.

OUrban O Rural (non-ngriculture) O Induxiel D Commercial O Resldontlnl (suburban)
OForest O Agrlculture OAqustis O Other (specify):
0 Patkiang

Page 1 of 4
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§. ls the proposed notlon, ’_NQ YES | N/A
& A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b, Contintent with the adopled comprehensive plan? __
6. 1t the proposed aotion consistent with the predominant charmctar of the existing built or natural | NO_ | YES
Iandscape?
7, 18 the slte of the propoted nction located In, or does It adjoln, & state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO YES |
1f Yes, [dentify: = ~
— [—]
- =
B. n. Wil the proposed acilon result In a substantial Incrense in traflie nbove present levels? PN L VES |
T
b. Are public transportation scrvice(s) avallable st or near the sits of the proposed action? e i\o\_-)
- L |~
0. Are any pedesirien sccommodations or bloyels routes avaliable on or near site of the proposed sclion? _1:2 o
9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the siats energy codo requirements? [ NO: | YES
If the proposed ection will exceed requirements, desoribe dealgn festures and technologles: = g
= &
i .
10, Wil the proposed action conneot (o sn g public/private water supply? NO YE
(1f Yos, does the exlsting system have capacily to provide service? CINO O YES) v
If No, deseribe method for providing potable weter: l/
TT. Wil the propased ncllon cannect (0 exisling wastewaier ulilities? NO_ | VES |
{1 Yes, does the exlsting sysiem hava cepscity 1o provide service? INO O YES) _—
If No, descrlbe mathod for providing wastewater treatment v
12, 8, Does the slic contain & siructuc that s listed on eilher the State or National Reglster of Historle NO_| YES |
Places? 7
b, s the proposed action focted In an archeologles! senshive area? -
13, 8. Doss any portion of the sife of the proposed actlon, or lands adjoining the proposed aclion, conlaln NO Y'E
wellands or other watsrbodies regulnted by s federsl, state or local agency? L
b, Would the proposed sctlan physically lter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or watarbody? o1
I Yes, dentify the wetland or waletbody and extent of alterations In squers feet or scres:
]
14, Identify the typical habltst types that occur on, or are likely 1o be found en the project sile. Check all that spply:
0 Shoreline 0 Forest 1 Agrlcultural/grasslends ) Barly mid-successional
0 Wetland O Urban ) Suburban ' ]
15, Does the site of the proposed action conlaln any species of animal, or associnied hablals, listed NO [ YES
by the State or Pederal governmant as threatened or eadangered? e
16. T the project site localed in tho 100 yaar flnod pisin? NO | VES |
]
17, Wil the propused action creaie storm wster discharge, either fram polnt or non-polnt sources? NO__| YES |
1 Yes, 1
2, Wil) storm water discharges Now 1o adjscent properties? ONO W YES d
b, Will storm water dlachasges be directed (o established conveyance systoms (runofT snd storm drains)?
1 Yo, briefly describet ONO O YES IV

Page 2 of 4
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«
C
18, Does the proposed action Include construction or other activitles thal result In the Impoundment of NO_[ VES |
watsr or other llquids (e.g. retenlion pond, waste tagoon, dam)? ;-‘
If Yes, explain purpose and size: " {;J
19, Hus the site of the proposed actlon or an adjolning property besn the location of an sctive of closed NO EE. ]
solid waste mansgement facility? 2
If Yes, doscriba; - /;(
30, Has the site of the proposed action of an adjoining property been the subject of remediatlon (ongoing or - | NO YES |
completed) for hazardous waste? .
If Yes, deserlbe: ‘//

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spo

TASAN

e e e
TAFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDEI ABOVE I8 TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE DEST OF MY

Part2- Impuct Assessmeat. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer ull of the followlng
uestions fn Part 2 using the nformation contalned In Part | and other mateslsls submitted by the praject tponsor or
otherwlss avallnble 1o the reviewer, When answerlng the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the concept “Have my

tesponses been reasonable consldering the scalo and context of the proposed sction?"

No,or | Moderate
mall to large
impact impact
msy may

accur _gecur

—

. WIll the proposed ection creats & materal conflict with an ndopted Jand use plan or zoning
regulatlons?

. Wil the proposed actlon result |n & changs in the use or Inenslty of use of land?

3. Wili the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

\

INAVA

-

. 'WIIl the proposed setlon have en Impact on the environmental characierlstlcs that crused ihe
edtablishment of a Critleal Environmentsl Aren (CEA)?

\

. Wil the proposed netlon result in &n adverse changa In the exlsting level of trafTic or
uifect exlsting Infrastructure for masa transit, biking or wallway?

6. Wil the proposed nction causa sn increase in the use of energy xnd it falls to Incurporate

reasonsbly svallsble energy conservation of renewable enargy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed actlan Impact existing:
8. public/ privale watsr supplles?

b. public / pelvate wasiawaisr trestment utilitles?

8, Wiithep action Impelr tha character or quatity of iaportant historic, archacalogleal,
architsctural or sesthetio resources?

9, Wil he proposed action result In an adverse change (o natural resources (6.8, wetlands,
watacbodles, groundwater, alr quality, flora end fuune)?

SRR

Page3 of 4



A\

No,or | Modarate
amall fo large
impact | [mpact

may m
oceur ,ng:r

10 Wlmlll’:hu p;npmd action result In an increase In the potential for erasion, flooding or drainage \/ i
problems

11, WIII the proposed action creats & hazard to environmental resourees or human health? ™

2\l
Part 3 - Determioation of significance, The Lead Agenty ls responsible for the completion of Fart 3. For every
question in Part 2 thal was answared “moderats to largs Impact may occur”, or If there 1s & need Lo explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, In sufficlent detall, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been Included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impeets, Part3 shou

Id atso explain how the lead agency determined that the Impaet
may or will not be slgnificant, Each potential Impact should bs assessed consldering Its setting, probabllity of accurring,
duration, Ireeversibliity,

geographle scape and magnitude, Alsa consider the potential for ghort-term, longsterm and
cumulative impacts.

i1
R

43304 40 39VTTA
1340 S.MHU3TD

m

N LM0
21 € o192 Wil Sl

1
A

& Chock his box Ifyou have deiermined, based on the lnformetion nd analysis above, and eny supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result In one or more potentially farge or signlficsnt adverse Impacts and an
environmental impact statement ls required,

o

Check this box |fyou have determined, based on the infarmation and enalysls sbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the propased actlon will ot result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lesd Agency

Tills of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer In Lead Agency

Signanure of Preparer (If different from Responsille Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

MAR 12 2025

Application Number: sjaﬂ.mﬂﬁmmtu of filing:
parmit numbers_2OTS 4139 FoNnce T

Detalled Deseription of Projact: MHQAMQ Aigh dDEE e an '
150" o€ Y Ridh OPen pie .

Proparty Owner: ‘Q\U\SSO\ 4 Anter  Narmne

PropertyAdduu.Lg[ﬂ S ﬂﬂ%'ﬂﬁ 4 Zoning District:__ KRS\ 7&'

Ownars Malling Address: m o frve \“'CﬁGDA' NY “5'2—0

Owners mntmNmmeM / UK SQE 85D

Owners EmallMdrns:@%m( NP b %QV\DD.C Qv )

Contractar tnformation:

Contractor Address:
= =
Contructor Phone Numbar: _r = -
I}) (ep) -
Contractor Emall Address: Fentad ’-% i:fj
Documents Submitted from Contractor: BEr S o
- lom . T
- Nassau County Ucense Yes O NoO i <
«  Woarkers Compensation Insutence  YES O NoQ Sl U m
«  Unbiiity Insurance vesQ NoOo DT W -
. nNoQ : =
Olsabliity Insurance YES z/ z =
Wil Homeowner Install Thele Own Fenca  YES -
If S0, Waa a Valld Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance pallcy Submitted? YES = nNoD
Was the Fence Already Instaflad? YES G/ Nofd
o .
Total Cost of Project (Must includa contract): PO 00 O
Totel Langth of Fencing: H L‘f |0
NOTARY REQUIRED: s
Print Name of Applicant: ‘ SO, r\h YIine
signature of Applicant: JLQ .
Swom to befora ma this day of N 2025
)/
Notary Public: Suparintendent of Bulldings:

RUSSELL S RAMSUMAIR
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01RA6416615

Qualified in Queens County
My Cammission Explres Apr 19, 2025
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|« MENT TO f FILED AND APPROVED GATION WILL RESULT IN THE
DRPT. OF abfitdinde: 2" lssunﬁ:i OF suMMONgEB p@a

-]
PURSMANT 10 AY AND AL
s:mmmconm
' THE RECORD OF FOR
ECTION
LotT 5

e AL

24
i me
- d _




Rl
AR A :
e / il

= ‘gene =

3




w— 4 1 4 e gy s 5
b g TN ] { : oYy ‘f.r‘? A ) 1

ey Y '
7










/11 -
L

/

/

P

)




L
|

T it
| ISR T
: SR







1R
r:.r:::,,’._.__._.._..._E,."_wf

L sTRARARRALY







s i\ i.

£ A\
_;.13 k AR
G TR

R T b~ '-" C lI- .I,‘al{y 'q .
i e T &

S

.;;2-! 5 5 T ?:"1'55" T .t'; - ___r_:
i/ PR AN

X

-_r*: AR If Mol

N

7
&
==L










cdandi






